
General Agencies   FOR THE WEEK ENDING

Combined Health/Life December 8, 2019

Diamond Producers ($50,000 & Above) Agency Name Net Issue Producer Count

Lemar, Mike Sunshine State Agency $299,850 77
Ahlbum, Jon The Ahlbum Insurance Group, Inc. $255,462 60
Graham, Mark AmeriLife $174,452 59
Borosak, William J. Jr. Secure Future Financial Group, LLC $153,197 28
Gordon, Sylvia Gordon Marketing $147,422 36
Graham, Christopher N., CLU Graham Financial Group, Inc. $136,697 19
Hatton, Catherine E. Long Island Insurance Solutions $98,843 56
Stevens, Ray Stevens & Associates Insurance Agency, Inc. $78,540 16
Barta, Devin M. Barta Insurance Agency $75,504 16
Sachs, Kerry Secure Retirement Solutions, Inc. $68,051 6
Owen, Gary Owen Insurance Group $66,912 30
Ahlbum, Tim Health Coverage Solutions $61,992 6
Clark, John W. Senior Solutions Insurance Agency $59,504 16
Shackelford, Edward L. The Assurance Group, Inc. $57,800 14
ERIN Marketing, Inc. $57,756 7

Platinum Producers ($30,000 - $50,000)

Ahlbum, Donna M. The Ahlbum Insurance Group, Inc. $45,887 9
Sheldon, Paul, CLU, ChFC Paul Sheldon Insurance & Benefits Planning $43,056 1
Roth, Mike Senior Insurance Marketing, Inc. $38,064 8
Mednick, Scott E. Professional Insurance Systems of Florida $37,080 21
Schroeder, Shawn Jack Schroeder & Associates, Inc. $33,384 11
Aboul-Hosn, Haitham Florida Retirement Group $30,285 8

Gold Producers ($10,000 - $30,000)

Agent Pipeline, Inc. $29,964 13
Abbatiello, Vincent Mainstay Retirement Solutions $28,584 5
Concklin, Ron Rosenberg-Concklin, Inc. $28,492 20
Wroblewski, Robert M. Palm Cove Insurance Solutions $28,440 10
Maisonet, Joseph Maisonet Insurance Agency $28,116 4
Murphy, Stacy Murphy Insurance Agency $27,252 3
Kitay, Laura A. Kitay Insurance Agency $26,892 1
Lasman, David Senior Healthcare Team Ins Agcy, Inc. $24,576 3
Hirsch, Susan J. Hirsch Insurance Agency $23,308 5
Maisonet, Marcie Maisonet Insurance Agency $22,128 2
Rapini, Duane M. Rapini Insurance Agency $20,880 3
Mankamyer, Mary Mankamyer Insurance Agency $20,724 3
AMAC Senior Resources Network $20,628 6
Ottovegio, Xiomara Ottovegio Insurance Agency $20,148 1
Lowen, Steven T. Lowen Insurance Agency $19,776 5
Esch, Jagger W. Elite Insurance Partners, LLC $19,620 5
Mangini, Nicholas L. Mangini Insurance Agency $19,596 3
Catron, Edward A. Catron Insurance Agency $19,532 4
Ahmed, Nur N. Ahmed Insurance Agency $19,520 9
Merritt, Dee Merritt Insurance Agency $19,426 3
Warner, Terry Agency of Terry Warner $18,672 4
Sweeney, James A. American Senior Benefits $18,396 6
Carran, John S. Carran Insurance Agency $18,072 5
Maisto, Stephen Senior Health Solutions $17,664 5
Borjas, Israel Borjas Insurance Agency $16,608 5
Brown, Matthew Brown Insurance Agency $15,912 1
Rosati, Lisa Rosati Insurance Agency $15,539 4
MCC Life Brokerage, Inc. $15,480 4
USA Medicare Advisors Ins Agcy, LLC $15,444 4
American Eagle Consultants, Inc. $15,392 5
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Valery, Albert L. Valery Insurance Agency, Inc. $15,216 4
Garcia, Alfonso Garcia Insurance Agency $14,832 2
Medicare Advantage Plan Services $14,616 6
McGregor, Iyan L. McGregor Insurance Agency $13,524 1
Wohl, Gregory Wohl Insurance Agency $13,296 3
Bonaventure, Michel Diverse Insurance Solutions $12,780 3
Joiner, Clifton T. Joiner & Joiner, LLC. $11,928 1
Dover, Kevin Dover Insurance Agency $11,868 2
Kirsch Insurance $11,412 1
Senior Services of North America, Inc. $10,860 7
Abadjian, Pierre Abadjian Insurance Group $10,776 3
Gelbwaks, Peter S. Gelbwaks Executive Marketing Corp. $10,692 3
Centerstone Insurance & Financial Svcs. $10,512 6
Silver, David A. Silver Insurance Agency $10,476 1
Jacobson, Sandy A. Jacobson Insurance Agency $10,073 3
Friedman, Michael D. Friedman Insurance Agency $10,068 2

Silver Producers ($5,000 - $10,000)

Gilbert, Brian Gilbert Insurance Agency $9,960 1
Baacke, Brian W. Baacke Insurance Agency $9,876 2
Kelsey, Steven D. Kelsey Insurance Agency $9,767 2
Alan, Stuart Senior Care Insurance Center $9,696 1
Frankenberry, Barth Frankenberry Insurance Agency $9,696 1
Brines, Michael W. Brines Insurance Agency $9,684 1
Holmquist, James A. Holmquist Insurance Agency $8,976 1
Busby, June Busby Insurance Agency $8,844 1
Pearson, Glenn K. Pearson Insurance Agency $8,796 1
Tomlinson, Kevin MSIS, Inc. $8,780 3
Palmer, Casey V. Palmer Insurance Agency $8,472 1
Anderson, Russell M. Anderson Insurance Agency $8,220 1
Finken, Mark E. Merit Insurance Services, Inc. $8,006 8
Weiner, Herbert A. Weiner Insurance Agency $7,968 2
Paz, Jacqueline Paz Insurance Agency $7,872 2
Lucas, Janice Lifton Insurance Agency, Inc. $7,836 1
Chacon Financial Group $7,812 3
Barganier, Brian K. Barganier Financial Service, Inc. $7,668 1
Schwartz, Richard S. Insurance Center of S. Florida $7,632 4
Blake, Karla Blake Insurance Agency $7,536 2
Long Island Health Plans, Inc. $7,431 4
Wiedersum, Bryan F. Wiedersum Insurance Agency $7,380 1
Stevens, Mike Farm & Ranch Healthcare, Inc. $7,368 2
Hreen, Helen Hreen Insurance Agency $7,320 1
Hale, Darwin Hale Insurance Agency $7,284 1
Haft, Gary S. JMH Advisors, Inc. $7,104 2
Ware, Kelly J. Ware Insurance Agency $6,912 1
Schuler, James F. Consumer Group Services, Inc. $6,785 2
Banville, Richard Banville Insurance Agency $6,636 1
Duryea, Don B. Duryea Insurance Agency $6,636 1
Halperin, Murray A. Halperin Insurance Agency $6,636 2
Martinez, Bett L. Martinez Insurance Agency $6,636 1
Foster Financial Services, Inc. $6,516 1
Fekete, Eli Fekete Insurance Agency $6,372 1
Jaffe, Joseph A. Jaffe Insurance Concepts, Inc. $6,264 3
Landers-Stein & Associates, Inc. $6,168 3
Cowles, Kristopher J. Cowles Insurance Agency $6,156 2
Collier, David Jr. Collier Insurance Agency $6,012 1
Global Wealth Retirement Planning, LLC $6,012 1
West, Douglas J. WinCorp Marketing $5,976 2
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Greenberg, Joshua K. Greenberg Tax & Insurance Services $5,952 2
Roberts, Michael S. Roberts Insurance Agency $5,700 1
Fuller, Bret A. Fuller Insurance Agency $5,616 1
Burke, April L. Burke Insurance Agency $5,592 2
Bi-State Insurance Solutions, LLC $5,580 1
Reardon, John J. Senior Healthcare Benefits Group, Inc. $5,525 4
Tornes, Luis Jr. Tornes Insurance Agency $5,520 2
DJ Financial Services, Inc. $5,484 1
Barta, Francine Barta Insurance Agency $5,436 1
Hansen, Keith M. Hansen Insurance Agency $5,424 2
Graham, Carter Shoreline Financial $5,388 2
Black, Ana Maria C. Black Insurance Agency $5,280 1
Patterson, Peggy Patterson Insurance Agency $5,196 1
Lobdell, Deborah H. Lobdell Insurance Agency $5,112 2
Loebig, George J. Loebig Insurance Agency $5,004 2

Bronze Producers ($2,500 - $5,000)

Bahlkow, Valerie J. Lighthouse Business Services $4,932 1
Cook, David Cook Insurance Agency $4,920 1
Jetter, Art Art Jetter & Company, Inc. $4,908 2
First Benefits Group, Inc. $4,776 1
Health Care Advocates, LLC $4,776 1
O'Brien, Terrance J. O'Brien Insurance Agency $4,776 1
Travis, Ann V. Travis Insurance Agency $4,716 1
O'Sullivan, John F. O'Sullivan Insurance Agency $4,656 1
Lepage, Kenneth L. Jr. Lepage Insurance Agency $4,620 3
Stiffler, Harold Stiffler Insurance Agency $4,524 2
Zum Tobel, Marc G. Consolidated Insurance Group, Inc. $4,500 2
EPC Associates, Inc. $4,488 1
Luss, Kevin A. Luss Insurance Agency $4,488 1
Ibanez, George Ibanez Insurance Agency $4,452 1
Claassen, Matthew J. Claassen Insurance Agency $4,236 1
Skaperdas, George Skaperdas Insurance Agency $4,140 1
Professional Group Plans, Inc. $4,136 2
Heller, Mark Heller Insurance Agency $4,128 1
Wallis, Noel Wallis Insurance Agency $4,092 2
Landis, Mark S. Metro Insurance & Financial Services $3,936 2
Pollier, Robert L. Jr. Senior Management Services $3,936 2
Esparza, Salvador Esparza Insurance Agency $3,900 1
Fingeret, Benjamin W. Fingeret Insurance Agency $3,893 2
Wolff, Robin F. Wolff Insurance Agency $3,864 1
Jones, John A. Jones Insurance Agency $3,857 2
First Insurance Enterprises, Inc. $3,840 1
Sala & Associates, LLC $3,816 1
Forhman, Elaine T. R&E Marketing Associates, Inc. $3,660 1
Balogh, Christian J. Balogh Insurance Agency $3,612 1
James M. Gray, Inc. $3,552 1
Qualified Insurance Services, LLC $3,540 1
Insurance, Investments & More, Inc. $3,516 1
Primack, Neil E. Primack Insurance Agency $3,516 2
Roxburgh, Philippa J. Roxburgh Insurance Agency $3,516 1
Shaw, Martin L. III Shaw Insurance Agency $3,516 1
Silver, Lawrence B. Silver Insurance Agency $3,516 1
Costanzo, Nicholas P. Costanzo Insurance Agency $3,510 1
Phillips, Michael H. Union Benefit Corp. $3,504 1
Irish Insurance Group, LLC $3,468 1
Unger, Martin Unger Insurance Agency $3,444 1
Deceglia, Lorna K. Deceglia Insurance Agency $3,420 1
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Huberman, Richard Huberman Insurance Agency $3,420 1
Spire, Brian W. Spire Insurance Agency $3,420 1
Freeman, William P. Freeman Insurance Agency $3,360 1
Finster, April L. Finster Insurance Agency $3,336 1
Short, James P. Short Insurance Agency $3,312 1
Nordstrom, Timothy W. Nordstrom Insurance Agency $3,300 1
Skolnick, Hal S. Skolnick Insurance Agency $3,300 1
Finkelstein, Sara Finkelstein Insurance Agency $3,264 1
Iwill Advisors, Inc. $3,216 1
Patterson, Adam D. Patterson Insurance Agency $3,216 2
Pekala, David C. Pekala Insurance Agency $3,216 1
Branch, Beth Branch Insurance Agency $3,192 1
Levy, Charles III Levy Insurance Agency $3,192 1
Nastanovich, Christopher R. Nastanovich Insurance Agency $3,192 2
Chacon, Cesar The Insurance Hub $3,180 2
Kingsley, Beverly J. 65 Medicare Solutions $3,168 1
Blizman, Donna J. Blizman Insurance Agency $3,160 2
Steinart, Nathan Steinart Insurance Agency $3,132 1
Wagner Financial Group $3,132 1
Bradbury, A.C. J. A. C. Bradbury Insurance Svcs., Inc. $3,120 1
Curtis, Lonnie G. Curtis Insurance Agency $3,120 1
CDA Insurance, LLC $3,096 1
Eppy, Joseph Eppy Insurance Agency $3,048 2
Buck, James L. Buck Insurance Agency $3,024 1
Levi, Baruch Levi Insurance Agency $3,024 1
Smith, Erica M. Smith Insurance Agency $3,024 1
McKnight, Robert J. McKnight Insurance Agency $3,012 2
Adelson, Andy G. Adelson Insurance Agency $2,988 1
Atwood, Susan E. Atwood & Associates Insurance Agency $2,988 1
Bowes, Barbara N. Bowes Insurance Agency $2,988 1
J.L. Wood Insurance Services, LLC $2,988 1
Medicoverage, Inc. $2,988 1
JEL Enterprises, Inc. $2,952 1
Law, Thomas E. II Law Insurance Agency $2,952 1
Pearson, Joseph F. Pearson Insurance Agency $2,952 1
Kuhtz, Steven Kuhtz Insurance Agency $2,916 1
Marcos, Mona Marcos Insurance Agency $2,916 1
Hoyek, Tony N. Hoyek Insurance Agency $2,868 1
Vertich, Mark Vertich Insurance Agency $2,868 1
Blevins, Jonithan L. Blevins Insurance Agency $2,856 1
Cohen, Sheila G. Cohen Insurance Agency $2,856 1
Carefree Insurance Services, Inc. $2,855 1
Waldrop, Regina L. Waldrop Insurance Agency $2,848 1
Brecka, David Brecka Insurance Agency $2,844 1
Fishel, Roger L. Fishel Insurance Agency $2,844 1
Truax, Christopher D. Truax Insurance Agency $2,844 1
Collins, Robert D. Collins Insurance Agency $2,820 1
Crowe, Edward K. Crowe Insurance Agency $2,808 3
Garcia, Elmer C. Garcia Insurance Agency $2,808 1
Buice, Rhonda R. Buice Insurance Agency $2,796 2
DePace, Joseph L. DePace Insurance Agency $2,796 1
Heeg, Allison M. Heeg Insurance Agency $2,796 1
Litwin, Charlene E. Litwin Insurance Agency $2,796 1
Marrow, Elizabeth Marrow Insurance Agency $2,796 1
Moss, Nina R. Moss Insurance Agency $2,796 1
Gordon, Stephen H. Gordon Insurance Agency $2,779 1
Coggins, Barbara E. Coggins Insurance Agency $2,748 1
Sylvia, David W. Sylvia Insurance Agency $2,748 1
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Stamper, John W. Choice Plus Benefits $2,724 1
Woodmen Insurance Agency, Inc. $2,664 3
American Health Reform Solutions $2,652 1
Hall, Douglas Hall Insurance Agency $2,628 1
Jennings, Mark Jennings Insurance Agency $2,628 1
Gempeler, Kenneth R. Gempeler Insurance Agency $2,568 1
Grobstein, Jan L. Grobstein Insurance Agency $2,568 1
Premier Senior Marketing, Inc. $2,529 4
Blumhorst, Susan Blumhorst Insurance Agency $2,520 1
Horch, Richard E. Horch Insurance Agency $2,508 1
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Sheldon, Paul, CLU, ChFC $43,056 Ahlbum, Tim $23,892
Graham, Christopher N., CLU $37,776 Sachs, Kerry $23,148
Kempler, Gary S. $31,776 Holzman, Robert $21,744
Kitay, Laura A. $26,892 Ottovegio, Xiomara $20,148

Lasman, David $18,876 Merritt, Dee $16,572
Mankamyer, Mary $17,928 Haass, David $16,356
Malooley, Michele A. $17,460 Brown, Matthew $15,912
Kovacs, Michael $16,908 Constantinoff, Karen $15,720
Graham, Christopher C. Jr. $16,896

Rapini, Duane M. $14,544 Joiner, Clifton T. $11,928
Carroll, Daniel P. $14,388 Kirsch, Marlin $11,412
Garcia, Alfonso $13,824 Maisonet, Marcie $11,340
Stevens, Jason $13,704 Warner, Terry $11,208
McGregor, Iyan L. $13,524 Campana, Diana M. $11,064
Stevens, Ray $13,092 Armbrecht, Keith $10,956
Caldwell, Marilyn J. $12,792 Verrier, Scott R. $10,860
Mangini, Nicholas L. $12,540 Payant, Thomas A. $10,788
Kahn, Peter S. $12,108 Silver, David A. $10,476
Murphy, Stacy $12,036 R., Robert $10,092

Gilbert, Brian $9,960 Palmer, Casey V. $8,472
Frankenberry, Barth $9,696 Anderson, Russell M. $8,220
Minervini, Debra A. $9,696 Lucas, Janice $7,836
Brines, Michael W. $9,684 Maisto, Stephen $7,728
Catron, Edward A. $9,668 Barganier, Brian K. $7,668
Lofaso, Alejandro $9,413 Turner, Mary L. $7,656
Gauldin, Brian K. $9,336 Chard, Dani L. $7,632
Shoaf, John A. $9,300 Blake, Karla $7,536
Berthiaume, Zina $9,216 Cisneros, Carlos E. $7,452
Rosati, Lisa $9,180 Coniglio, John $7,380
Gordon, Aaron $9,144 Abbatiello, Vincent $7,344
Rush, Francine $9,144 Hreen, Helen $7,320
Holmquist, James A. $8,976 Barger, Edward L. $7,284
Lembcke, Julia $8,880 Schrupp, Billy L. $7,284
Busby, June $8,844 Fabera, Joseph $7,272
Pearson, Glenn K. $8,796 Ahlbum, Jon $7,236
Gumora, Helene $8,724 Mairano, Alexander $7,152
Hatton, Catherine E. $8,580 Cafone, Louis $7,128
Barta, Devin M. $8,508 Carran, John S. $7,128
Wohl, Gregory $8,496 Lucas, Richard $7,128

Writing Agents
Combined Health/Life

Diamond Producers ($20,000 & Above)

Silver Producers ($5,000 - $10,000)

Gold Producers ($10,000 - $15,000)

Platinum Producers ($15,000 - $20,000)
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Writing Agents
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Hirsch, Susan J. $6,984 Buchanan, Christopher D. $6,012
Konz, Douglas J. $6,984 Olsen, David T. $6,012
Ware, Kelly J. $6,912 Carvo, Andrew M. $5,916
Weiner, Donna L. $6,864 Erskine, Whitney $5,916
Gratzon, Peter $6,780 Klein, Sylvia $5,700
Lempert, Renee D. $6,744 Roberts, Michael S. $5,700
Halperin, Murray A. $6,636 Owen, Gary $5,628
Martinez, Bett L. $6,636 Barrett, Brian $5,616
Selinger, William S. $6,636 Fuller, Bret A. $5,616
DiBisceglie, Darrin J. $6,624 Slyh, Daniel P. $5,616
Foster, Stephen M. $6,516 Frost, Jarrod N. $5,580
Ripoll, Glenn A. $6,480 Victor, Maurice $5,580
Gold, Matthew $6,463 Abadjian, Pierre $5,556
Gast, David $6,444 Baquero, Eli $5,544
Goolsby, William $6,420 Hooker, Thad N. $5,484
Borosak, William J. Jr. $6,408 Barta, Francine $5,436
Gurdak, Kevin M. $6,408 Morgan, Karen L. $5,340
Schenkel, Ita E. $6,408 Black, Ana Maria C. $5,280
Fekete, Eli $6,372 Marciano, Daniel K. $5,280
Montesino, David $6,348 Johnson, Laura $5,268
Mascorro, Margarita $6,264 McGarry, Tom $5,216
Jacobson, Sandy $6,216 Patterson, Peggy $5,196
Alonso, Daniel $6,168 Goodson, Mindy $5,136
McGregor, Maximilian M. $6,072 Ranney, Eugene $5,124
Feuer, Eli $6,036 Westfall, Edward B. $5,124

Bronze Producers ($2,500 - $5,000)

DiBartolomeo, Stephen $4,980 Sam, Catherine M. $4,584
Neira, Michelle M. $4,980 Ahmed, Nur N. $4,488
Wavrock, Paul L. $4,944 Howard, William E. $4,488
Bahlkow, Valerie J. $4,932 McDaniel, Michele E. $4,488
Lange, Paul E. $4,932 Simpson, Denise S. $4,488
Cook, David $4,920 Gruber, Arthur K. $4,484
Holdren, Charles E. $4,800 Ibanez, George $4,452
Graves, Christine C. $4,776 MacCalla, Melissa $4,368
O'Brien, Terrance J. $4,776 Baacke, Brian W. $4,260
Cooper, Bradley D. $4,752 Claassen, Matthew J. $4,236
Douglas, Bonnie R. $4,728 Allan, Bret M. $4,200
Haft, Gary S. $4,716 Boxenbaum, Stuart $4,188
Lemar, Fred W. Jr. $4,716 Aarons, Neill $4,176
Travis, Ann V. $4,716 Badessa, Joseph J. $4,176
Sandford, Lynn P. $4,713 Peltz, Jesse S. $4,172
Sakkal, Regina $4,668 Skaperdas, George $4,140
Weintraub Dubois, Leni D. $4,668 Heller, Mark $4,128
O'Sullivan, John F. $4,656 Sosso, Michael R. $4,128
Lasman, Mark J. $4,620 Wallis, Noel $4,092
Bala, Brenda $4,584 Wiser, Karen A. $4,080
Neal, Forrest B. $4,584 Friedman, Michael D. $4,032
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Bowes, Rick $3,984 Finster, April L. $3,336
Miguel, Manuel $3,936 Koppa, David T. $3,336
Paz, Jacqueline $3,936 Vidal, Michael $3,324
Esparza, Salvador $3,900 Lawrence, Kevin $3,312
Wolff, Robin F. $3,864 Morillo, Adam $3,312
Wierzbicki, Jason P. $3,840 Morris, Jason $3,312
Greenberg, Joshua K. $3,816 Short, James P. $3,312
McLucas, Dunnon $3,816 Ciola, Claude M. $3,300
Snogren, Vicki L. $3,804 Nordstrom, Timothy W. $3,300
Pollart, Stephen C. $3,755 Raaf, Kevin R. $3,300
Forhman, Elaine T. $3,660 Skolnick, Hal S. $3,300
Valovich, Stephen A. $3,660 Mayer, Bruce P. $3,291
Ajello, Young B. $3,648 Maye, Stephen $3,276
Herrera, John S. $3,648 Ward, Joseph $3,276
Quintero, Ana L. $3,648 Finkelstein, Sara $3,264
Lawrie, Eileen $3,636 Bartley, Julie D. $3,240
Adams, Michael R. $3,612 Stevens, Wesley S. $3,240
Balogh, Christian J. $3,612 Clatsoff, Deborah A. $3,216
Doering, Robert J. $3,612 Colucci, Jacqueline S. $3,216
Flaum, Carol $3,612 Goldenberg, Karen S. $3,216
F., Christian $3,608 Langholtz, Eric $3,216
Fisher, Lottie $3,600 Patterson, Adam D. $3,216
Birnhak, Lauren A. $3,576 Pekala, David $3,216
Olson, Landon $3,552 Rubenstein, Mark J. $3,216
Arnett, Donald P. $3,540 Wilson, Robert C. $3,216
Roxburgh, Philippa J. $3,516 Branch, Beth $3,192
Shaw, Martin L. IV $3,516 Levy, Charles III $3,192
Sher, Mark $3,516 Kingsley, Beverly J. $3,168
Silver, Lawrence B. $3,516 S., Kim $3,144
Forrest, Phillip $3,510 Cowles, Kristopher J. $3,132
Gerber, Lawrence A. $3,504 Pittilla, Jack W. $3,132
Berkowitz, Barnett $3,500 Schwartz, Matthew $3,132
Brooks, Ozea $3,492 Steinart, Nathan $3,132
Keating, Gizella $3,480 Wagner, Dawn L. $3,132
Lemar, Mike $3,480 Bradbury, A.C. J. $3,120
Pala, John P. $3,480 Charron, Jo Ann M. $3,120
Woodson Coulter, Sophia $3,468 Curtis, Lonnie G. $3,120
Unger, Martin $3,444 Caravousanos, George J. Jr. $3,108
Schiavon, Ralph $3,432 Omid, Robert $3,108
Tanenbaum, Joel P. $3,432 Jackson, Tiffany R. $3,096
Deceglia, Lorna K. $3,420 Eppy, Joseph $3,048
Huberman, Richard $3,420 Preuss, Diane J. $3,048
Ross, Steven P. $3,420 Slovitt, Edwin J. $3,048
Wyatt, Eddie H. $3,372 Velazquez, Jacqueline B. $3,048
Freeman, William P. $3,360 Fatur, Ruth O. $3,036
Kwasniewski, Jared $3,353 Borjas, Israel $3,024
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Buck, James L. $3,024 Fishel, Roger L. $2,844
Casella, Carole J. $3,024 LaTour, Stephen F. $2,844
Davis, Gregory $3,024 Marks, Carolyn M. $2,844
Levi, Baruch $3,024 McElroy, Douglas H. $2,820
Smith, Erica M. $3,024 Garcia, Elmer C. $2,808
Tamasi, George C. $3,024 DePace, Joseph L. $2,796
Davis, Karen L. $3,000 Heeg, Allison M. $2,796
Atwood, Susan E. $2,988 Jennings, Christopher G. $2,796
Bowes, Barbara N. $2,988 Marrow, Elizabeth $2,796
Cianflone, Thomas J. $2,988 Moss, Nina R. $2,796
Moore, Elaine F. $2,988 Nastanovich, Christopher R. $2,796
Scheinbaum, Eric $2,988 Pockey, Bruce J. $2,796
Struck, Dena L. $2,988 Sarita, Prem $2,796
Wood, James J. $2,988 Zum Tobel, Marc $2,796
Wynn, Michael $2,988 Gordon, Stephen H. $2,779
Mangini, Rosemary $2,964 Holdren, Theone $2,772
Cypher, Terry $2,952 Coggins, Barbara E. $2,748
Gibson, Doris L. $2,952 Elfrink, Priscilla $2,748
Kayser, Kurt $2,952 Sylvia, David W. $2,748
Law, Thomas E. II $2,952 Stamper, John W. $2,724
Sanders, Barbara L. $2,952 Lebowitz, Harry B. $2,652
Tornes, Luis Jr. $2,952 Blaire, Ryan S. $2,640
Vaughn, Joe B. $2,952 Cairo, Lynda A. $2,628
Marcos, Mona $2,916 Cuevas, Michael $2,628
Eaton, Christopher $2,868 Fischette, Robert $2,628
Eserman, Clifton W. $2,868 Hall, Douglas $2,628
Ewing, Deborah L. $2,868 Jennings, Mark $2,628
Hoyek, Tony N. $2,868 LeFleur, Gary M. $2,628
Marcus, Sondra $2,868 Lobdell, Deborah H. $2,628
Blevins, Jonithan L. $2,856 Mazur, Thomas J. $2,628
Cohen, Sheila G. $2,856 Vanhoesen, Curtis $2,628
DiFruscio, Michael A. $2,856 Gerner, Karen C. $2,592
Kennedy, Stacey $2,856 Carter, Julie K. $2,568
Khan, Shameeza $2,856 DeNorcy, Lori A. $2,568
Nixson, Yasmin $2,856 Dover, Kevin $2,568
Pearce, Douglas E. $2,856 Gempeler, Kenneth R. $2,568
Renner, Nenita C. $2,856 Grobstein, Jan L. $2,568
Shotwell, Mary P. $2,856 Leal, Dana $2,568
Walker, Mark E. $2,856 Otero, Vilma I. $2,568
Weiland, David $2,856 Robertson, Zachariah G. $2,568
Van Note, Kelly $2,855 Strong, Greg E. $2,556
Waldrop, Regina L. $2,848 Blackford, Raymond $2,544
Brecka, David $2,844 Kujath, Denise $2,544
Calenzo, Dina M. $2,844 Scrudato, Sandra K. $2,544
Cochran, John T. $2,844 Blumhorst, Susan $2,520
Ellis, William A. $2,844 Horch, Richard E. $2,508
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